
2008 MGCSA Committees Chairpersons 
(Contact any chairperson or the MGCSA office if you would like to volunteer 
time to a committee, or if you have a question or concern in a particular area.) 

Arrangements 
Tom Proshek 

Bracket*1 s Crossing CC 
952-435-2543 

bracketts@frontiernet.net 

Awards / Banquet 
Scottie Hines CGCS 

(Co-chair: Tom Proshek) 
Windsong Farm Golf Club 

763-479-6524 
shines@wsfarm.com 

By-Laws/Historical 
Richard Traver, Jr. CGCS 

Monticello CC 
763-295-3323 

mccgolf@soncom.com 

Conference & Education 
Paul Diegnau CGCS 

Keller GC 
651-766-4174 

paul.diegnau@co.ramsey.mn.us 

Editorial 
Jack MacKenzie CGCS 

North Oaks GC 
651-484-1024 

jmackenzie426@msn.com 

Environmental 
Jeff Vinkemeier 

Glencoe CC 
320-864-6872 

sjvink@frontiernet.net 

Fundraising 
Jeff Hartman 

Hartman Companies 
952-443-2958 

j lhar tman@hartmancompanies .com 

Human Resources 
Mike Knodel 
Oakdale GC 
320-587-0525 

mike@oakdalegolfclub.com 

Industrial Relations 
David Oberle 

BASF Corporation 
651-681-8050 

david.oberle@basf.com 

Legislative 
E. Paul Eckholm CGCS 

Heritage Links GC 
952-440-6494 

epeckholm@msn.com 

Membership 
Richard Traver, Jr. CGCS 

Monticello CC 
763-295-3323 

mccgolf@soncom.com 

MGA Liaison 
Jack MacKenzie CGCS 

North Oaks GC 
651-484-1024 

jmackenzie426@msn.com 

MTGF Representatives 
Jack MacKenzie CGCS 

(Co-chair: Jeff Vinkemeier) 
(Co-chair: Paul Diegnau CGCS) 

North Oaks GC 
651-484-1024 

jmackenzie426@msn.com 

Public Relations 
Mike Knodel 
Oakdale GC 
320-587-0525 

mike@oakdalegolf club .com 

Research 
Scottie Hines CGCS 
Windsong Farm GC 

763-479-6524 
shines@wsfarm.com 

Scholarship 
Thomas Meier 

Le Sueur CC 
507-665-3665 

tmeier@hickorytech.net 

Chapter Delegate 
Kevin Clunis CGCS 
Tanner's Brook GC 

651-464-4118 
kclunis57@qwest.net 

MGCSA Business Office 
Scott Turtinen 

Executive Director 
952-473-2582 

scott@mgcsa.org 
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